900612340 04/26/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affidavit	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900603573	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		03/06/2020	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westwood One, LLC	
Street Address:	220 West 42nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 10036		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73628339	
Serial Number:	73202321	MUTUAL BROADCASTING SYSTEM
Serial Number:	73202320	MUTUAL RADIO NETWORKS
Serial Number:	73241374	OFF THE RECORD
Serial Number:	73268284	WESTWOOD ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12163485400

Email: drobinson@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: McDonald Hopkins LLC

Address Line 1: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10023-00462
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donielle Robinson
SIGNATURE:	/donielle robinson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cumulus - IP Lien Release Affidavit (9480173x7AB84) (9480247x7AB84)#page1.tif source=Cumulus - IP Lien Release Affidavit (9480173x7AB84) (9480247x7AB84)#page2.tif source=Cumulus - IP Lien Release Affidavit (9480173x7AB84) (9480247x7AB84)#page3.tif source=Cumulus - IP Lien Release Affidavit (9480173x7AB84) (9480247x7AB84)#page4.tif source=Cumulus - IP Lien Release Affidavit (9480173x7AB84) (9480247x7AB84)#page5.tif

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned, in his capacity as an officer of WESTWOOD ONE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") and not in any individual capacity, hereby deposes and saith that:

- 1. The Company makes this affidavit at the request of Fifth Third Bank, National Association (the "Administrative Agent"), in connection with that certain ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2020 by and among certain affiliates of the Company, as borrowers, the Administrative Agent, and the lenders from time to time party thereto. The company represents that the statements contained in this affidavit are true to its knowledge.
- 2. The Company is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").
- 3. The security interests on the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Security Interests") have been terminated and/or have expired.
- 4. It is the intent of the Company and the Administrative Agent that this affidavit be filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the Security Interests be released in their entirety.
- 5. I declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information herein is true and complete. I understand this statement is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to penalty for perjury.

(REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK; SIGNATURES FOLLOW)

WESTWOOD ONE, LLC

By: Cichal S. Donning Title: 611, 60+ Secretary

Acknowledged and Agreed:

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:	 	 	
Name:	٨		
Title:			

WESTWOOD ONE, LLC

Ву:	
Nan	76:
Title	> *

Acknowledged and Agreed:

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Jeffrey S. Cox

Name: Jeffrey S. Cox Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Affidavit (Westwood One, LLC)]

TRADEMARKS

[TO BE ATTACHED]

Schedule 6.3

Post-Closing Releases

Mark	Serial No./Filing Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Owner	Current Security Interest(s) on Record
Design Only	73628339 03-NOV- 1986	1496077 12-JUL- 1988	WESTWOOD ONE, LLC	 Security Interest with Barclays Business Credit, Inc. recorded 12/11/1989 at Reel/Frame 0703/0546. Security Interest with Barclays Bank PLC recorded 4/1/1993 at Reel/Frame 0947/0403. Release and Reassignment with Barclays Bank PLC, as successor-ininterest to Barclays Business Credit, Inc. recorded 11/26/1993 at Reel/Frame 1067/0405
MUTUAL BROADCAST ING SYSTEM	73202321 01-FEB-1979	1186135 12-JAN- 1982	WESTWOOD ONE, LLC	(1) Security Interest granted by Westwood One, Inc. in favor of Mutual Broadcasting System, Inc. recorded 1/6/1986 at Reel/Frame 0514/0856 (2) Security Interest with Barclays Business Credit, Inc. recorded 12/11/1989 at Reel/Frame 0703/0546. (3) Security Interest with Barclays Bank PLC recorded 4/1/1993 at Reel/Frame 0947/0403. Release and Reassignment with Barclays Bank PLC, as successor-in-interest to Barclays Business Credit, Inc. recorded 11/26/1993 at Reel/Frame 1067/0405.
MUTUAL RADIO NETWORKS	73202320 01-FEB-1979	1180512 01-DEC- 1981	WESTWOOD ONE, LLC	(1) Security Interest granted by Westwood One, Inc. in favor of Mutual Broadcasting System, Inc. recorded 1/6/1986 at Reel/Frame 0514/0856 (2) Security Interest with Barclays Business Credit, Inc. recorded 12/11/1989 at Reel/Frame 0703/0546. (3) Security Interest with Barclays Bank PLC recorded 4/1/2993 at Reel/Frame 0947/0403. Release and Reassignment with Barclays Bank PLC, as successor-in-interest to Barclays Business Credit, Inc. recorded 11/26/1993 at Reel/Frame 1067/0405.
OFF THE RECORD	73241374 03-DEC- 1979	1177625 10-NOV- 1981	WESTWOOD ONE, LLC	(1) Security Interest with Barclays Business Credit, Inc. recorded 12/11/1989 at Reel/Frame 0703/0546. (2) Security Interest with Barclays Bank PLC recorded 4/1/2993 at Reel/Frame 0947/0403. Release and Reassignment with Barclays Bank PLC, as successor-in-interest to Barclays Business Credit, Inc. recorded 11/26/1993 at Reel/Frame 1067/0405.
WESTWOOD ONE	73268284 30- JUN- 1980	1219413 07-DEC- 1982	WESTWOOD ONE, LLC	(1) Security Interest with Barclays Business Credit, Inc. recorded 12/11/1989 at Reel/Frame 0703/0546. (2) Security Interest with Barclays Bank PLC recorded 4/1/2993 at Reel/Frame 0947/0403. Release and Reassignment with Barclays Bank PLC, as successor-in-interest to Barclays Business Credit, Inc. recorded 11/26/1993 at Reel/Frame 1067/0405.

RECORDED: 03/19/2021